Case No: 1304009/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Dean Holtham

Respondent: R1 Birmingham City Football Club Community Trust

R2 Birmingham City Football Club Plc

Heard at: Birmingham Employment Tribunal (by CVP)

On: 19 April 2021

Before: Employment Judge Mark Butler

Representation

Claimant: Mr D Gray-Jones (Counsel)
Respondent: Ms H Barney (Counsel)

CORRECTED JUDGMENT

1. The judgment of EJ Lloyd, dated 28 February 2018, is corrected so as to dismiss the counterclaim of the First Respondent against the claimant under case number 1304009/2017, rather than under the case number 1302028/2017 as recorded on EJ Lloyd's judgment.

CORRECTED REASONS

2. There has been an accidental slip/clerical error, with the judgment having been entered against the wrong case number. This judgment merely corrects that accidental slip/clerical error pursuant to Rule 69.

Employment Judge Mark Butler 19 April 2021